TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC		104/30/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephens P&S, LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 618	
City:	Russell Springs	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42642	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78894013	ONGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)537-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-562-7319

Email: Ivanlandingham@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams

Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030535.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams
Signature:	/Matthew A Williams/
Date:	05/02/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0064

900105667

Total Attachments: 2

source=Houchens_TM_Assign#page1.tif source=Houchens_TM_Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0065

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in the United States the mark ONGUARD and has applied to register the mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 78/894,013 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Stephens P&S, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the application for registration thereof identified above, effective as of April 30, 2008.

Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC

By:

Title:

Date:

30, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

	Commonwealth of Kentucky)
	County of Jefferan) ss.:
St (phens P	On this day of April, 2008, before me,, personally appeared, secretary of personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public
	4-20-2011
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	20297887.1

RECORDED: 05/02/2008